

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23748/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2007 in MP No. 1/2007 & CRP No. 1643/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.A.JAYALAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.SARADHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile and until further orders, further proceedings in O.S. No. 622/04 pending in the court of Addl. District & Sessions Judge (Fast Track Court No.2) at Coimbatore shall remain stayed.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master